
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
for the
THIRD CIRCUIT

Case No. 08-3575

JACOB GUNVALSON; and CHERI and JOHN GUNVALSON,
Individually and as Guardians for Jacob Gunvalson, A Minor

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

– v. –

PTC THERAPEUTICS, INC.,

Defendant-Appellant.

On Appeal From The United States District Court
For The District Of New Jersey

**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* JACQUI AND
NICHOLAS FUCA, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS
GUARDIANS FOR NICOLAS FUCA, A MINOR,
SUPPORTING DEFENDANT-APPELLANT PTC
THERAPEUTICS, INC. AND SEEKING REVERSAL**

Mark Herrmann
JONES DAY
77 West Wacker
Chicago, Illinois 60601-1692
(312) 782-3939

David Booth Alden
JONES DAY
North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave.
Cleveland, Ohio 44114
(216) 586-3939

Attorneys For *Amici Curiae* Jacqui And Nicholas Fuca,
Individually And As Guardians for Nicolas Fuca, A Minor

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF *AMICI CURIAE*..... 1

INTRODUCTION..... 2

FACTUAL BACKGROUND 4

ARGUMENT..... 6

I. THE DISTRICT COURT’S ORDER GRANTING THE GUNVALSONS INTERIM RELIEF WILL HURT OTHER DMD PATIENTS AND FAMILIES...... 6

A. Granting Patients Access To Experimental Drugs Through Litigation Impedes Enrollment In Clinical Trials. 7

B. The District Court’s Order Will Have A Chilling Effect On PTC That Likely Will Cause PTC To Stop Communicating With DMD Families. 11

CONCLUSION..... 14

CERTIFICATION OF BAR MEMBERSHIP 15

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO FED. R. APP. P. 32(a)(7)(C)..... 16

CERTIFICATIONS PURSUANT TO 3D CIR. LOC. APP. R. 31.1(c) 17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>In re Bextra & Celebrex Marketing Sales Practices & Products Liability Litigation, 524 F. Supp. 2d 1166 (N.D. Cal. 2007)</i>	8
<i>Colacicco v. Apotex, Inc., 521 F.3d 253 (3d Cir. 2008)</i>	7
<i>N.J. Carpenters Pension & Annuity Funds v. Biogen IDEC Inc., 537 F.3d 35 (1st Cir. 2008)</i>	7

FEDERAL STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

21 U.S.C. § 355(b)(1)	7
21 U.S.C. § 360bbb(b)(3).....	9
21 C.F.R. § 312.21.....	4
21 C.F.R. § 312.34(a).....	10

FEDERAL REGISTER

<i>Expanded Access to Investigational Drugs for Treatment Use, 71 Fed. Reg. 75,147 (Dec. 14, 2006)</i>	7, 9, 11
--	----------

LAW REVIEWS AND INTERNET WEBSITES

“Compassionate Use: Changes You Should Make Following <i>Gunvalson, et al., v. PTC Therapeutics, Inc.,</i> <a href="http://www.thompsoninteractive.com/upcoming.asp?topic=en
c&id=940">http://www.thompsoninteractive.com/upcoming.asp?topic=en c&id=940 (last visited Sept. 29, 2008)	13
--	----

Peter M. Currie, “Restricting Access To Unapproved Drugs: A
Compelling Government Interest?,” *20 Journal of Law &
Health* 309 (2006/2007)..... 9

AFFIDAVITS AND DECLARATIONS

Claudia Hirawat..... 6, 11
Langdon L. Miller 4-6, 10
Jonathan D. Moreno..... 8
Stuart W. Peltz.....12-13
